To see if the Town will vote to take the following actions in relation to the Parks, Recreation, and 
Community Education (PRCE) Enterprise Fund:  

(1) Rescind the vote taken under Article 2 at the November 1, 2022 Special Town Meeting vote to
appropriate $463,000 (FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS) from Free Cash
to the PRCE Other Expenses account;

(2) Appropriate $463,000 (FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS) from PRCE 
Enterprise Fund Retained Earnings for Salaries and Wages and Expenses; and, 

(3) Revoke the provisions of Chapter 44, §53F1/2 of the Massachusetts General Laws, ceasing the PRCE 

Enterprise Fund, effective June 30, 2023;

[...]

Littleton Community Television Advisory Committee 

Amend FY2023 LCTV Receipts Reserved for Appropriation from the Public, Education and 
Government Access Fund 

[Majority vote required] 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate an additional $2,297 (TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
NINETY SEVEN DOLLARS) or any other sum or sums of money to the amounts appropriated from 
LCTV PEG Access Receipts Reserved for Appropriation Fund for the Fiscal Year commencing July 1, 
2022, under Article 11 of the Annual Town Meeting of May 2, 2022, for the operation of the Littleton

[...]

To see if the Town will vote to amend the Board of Water Commissioners’ FY 2023 Sewer Enterprise 
Fund Operating Budget for the Fiscal Year commencing July 1, 2022, as adopted under Article 7 of the 
Annual Town Meeting of May 2, 2022, by appropriating $92,000 (NINETY TWO THOUSAND 
DOLLARS) from Sewer Enterprise Fund Retained Earnings to pay Bond Anticipation Note interest, or 
take any other action related thereto. 

[Article 5 supplements the LELWD FY 2023 Sewer Enterprise Operating Budget by 
appropriating a total of $92,000 from Sewer Enterprise Fund Retained Earnings to

[...]

authority and to issue bonds or notes of the Town therefor. 

The Finance Committee and Select Board recommendations are forthcoming. 

ARTICLE 8 
Capital Transfers 

Rescind and Reprogram prior Capital Town Meeting Warrant Articles 
[Majority vote] 

To see if the Town will vote to  

(1) transfer $336,693.88 (THREE HUNDRED THIRTY SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY 
THREE DOLLARS AND EIGHTY EIGHT CENTS), or any other sum or sums of money, from the 
following unspent capital appropriations, which will thereby exhaust all of the available funds from the 
original appropriation, for the purposes of funding various capital projects for buildings under the care,

[...]

June 13, 2020 ATM ART 16 TH RECONFIG 25,000.00 25,000.00 
June 13, 2020 ATMART16 SWITCH REPLA 995.00 995.00 
May 6, 2019 ATM 8 FACILITY IMP PMBC 47,889.41 47,889.41 
October 30, 2017 STM 12 MASTER PLAN IMP 1,339.96 1,339.96 

(2) rescind the unspent balance of $22,600 (TWENTY TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS) 
or any other sum or sums of money, from the May 7, 2018 Article 8.C, Town Offices Meeting Room 
307 Upgrades capital project, said funds to be returned to the LCTV PEG Access and Cable Related 
Fund; and  

rescind the unspent balance of $68,550.00 (SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND FIRE HUNDRED AND 
FIFTY DOLLARS) from the May 1, 2017 Article 8.VII.E, Mill Pond Dredging capital project and the 
unspent balance of $20,000.00 (TWENTY THOUSANT DOLLARS) from the May 6, 2019 Article 
8.VII.E. Lake Matawanakee Improvements, for a total of $88,550.00 (EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS) or any other sum or sums of money, said funds to be 
returned to the Water Enterprise Fund.  

Or take any other action related thereto. 

[Article 8 authorizes the expenditure of $336,693.88, from the remaining unused 
balances in old capital articles that are no longer needed for funding various capital